The Series L4 Flotect® Float Switch is a rugged and reliable float switch
which operates automatically to indicate tank level.
• Unique magnetically actuated switching design gives superior performance
• No bellows, springs, or seals to fail
•	Free-swinging	float	attracts	a	magnet	within	the	solid	metal	switch	body,	actuating	a	snap	switch	by	means	of	a	simple	lever
 arm
• Float arm hinge design limits the arm angle to prevent vertical hang up
• Direct pump control for maintaining level

2-1/2	[64]	spherical	float
Vertical,	flange	installation
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
L4: FLOTECT® float switch
BODY
BLANK: Brass
-SS: 316 SS (body and float with 430 SS magnet keeper (wetted part))
HOUSING
BLANK: With housing
-NH: No housing (has no approvals)
OPTIONS
-D: DPDT contacts
-MV: Gold plated contacts, options for dry circuits*
-MT: High temperature, option rated 400°F (204°C)*
-TRI: Time delay relay with 2 SPDT contacts, adjustable
from 0-1 to 0-31 minutes (increasing flow)
-TRD: Time delay relay with 2 SPDT contacts, adjustable
from 0-1 to 0-31 minutes (decreasing flow)*
-316: 316 SS magnet keeper, option to replace standard
430 SS (316 SS body and float with 430 SS magnet
keeper (wetted part))
-AT: ATEX compliant construction
-IEC: IECEx certified construction
-TOP: Top mounted for vertical flange installation
[distance from flange face to centerline of float to be
specified, 20˝ (508 mm) max]
-50: Optional float (2-1/2˝ spherical) 304 SS rated 50 psig
(3.5 bar) and 0.5 min. s.g.
-150: Optional float (2-1/2˝ spherical) 316 SS rated 150
psig (10.3 bar) and 0.7 min. s.g.
-300: Optional float (2-1/2˝ spherical) 304 SS rated 300
psig (20.7 bar) and 0.7 min. s.g.
-BSPT: 1-1/2˝ or 2-1/2˝ male BSPT process connection
and M25 conduit connection
*See electrical rating in specification, no listings or
approvals
L4 -SS -NH -BSPT
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.